
MATERIAALIT 

Ristikkojalka mustaa polyamidia. Istuin 

pehmustettua vaneria. Selkänoja Bondai- 
tai mesh-kangasta. 

SÄÄTÖMAHDOLLISUUDET 

Synkromekanismi istuimen 

syvyyssäädöllä. Selkänojan kallistuksen 

säätö. Anti Shock -ominaisuus.  

LISÄVAIHTOEHDOT 

2D-, 3D- tai 4D -käsinojat. 

TAKUU 

Tuotteilla on 3 vuoden takuu. 
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Each gas lift used in chairs and armchairs of the Nowy Styl Group offer has GS certificate.  
GS sign marked on the particular chair indicates that this certificate concerns the whole chair.

Additional equipment / information Symbol

Black fixed armrests with pads made of polyurethane

Options for black version Armrests

GTP57K2

Height adjustable armrests made of black plastic R35K2 

2-D armrests made of black plastic R35K2-SB2

3-D armrests made of black plastic R35K3

4-D armrests made of black plastic R35K3-SB2

White backrest frame, white connector, white base TS25W 

Options for white version

W

W1

White backrest frame, white connector W2 

White backrest frame W3

White fixed armrests with pads made of polyurethane

Armrests

GTP57K2-W

Height adjustable armrests made of black and white plastic R35K2-W / B

2-D armrests made of black and white plastic R35K2-W / B-SB2

3-D armrests made of black and white plastic R35K3-W / B

4-D armrests made of black and white plastic R35K3-W / B-SB2

Seat depth adjustment (FS mechanism)

Options for all models

Mechanisms

FST

Seat depth adjustment (LP11 mechanism) LP11T

Seat depth and negative seat inclination adjustment (LP11 
mechanism) LP11TN

Ø 50 mm self-braking castors for hard surfaces

Castors

SHH

Ø 60 mm self-braking castors for soft surfaces ESH

Ø 60 mm self-braking castors for hard surfaces ESHH

Injected foam on seat Foam PW
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ARMREST DIMENSION FOR @-SENSE CHAIRS

C

D

B

A*

ARMREST 
TYPE

DIMENSION  
[mm] WEIGHT  

[kg]
A* B C D

GTP57K2 225 225 460 620 1.25

R35K2 200 – 280 225 490 650 1.60

R35K3 220 – 300 230 480 660 1.80

R35K2 SB2 190 – 270 225 460 – 510 620 – 670 2.45

R35K3 SB2 210 – 290 230 450 – 500 630 – 680 2.65

* Dimensions measured under load in accordance with the EN standard.

Apart from the product number / code, please specify option symbol, fabric and finish codes to complete an order. 

WARRANTY

YEARS
for a complete

armchair

YEARS
for a gas lift



OPERATIVE CHAIRS

@-sense
@-SENSE SWIVEL CHAIRS

Model Description Price group

1 2 3 4 5

@-SENSE-BL FS 

ø700

41
0

–5
4010

50
–1

17
0 54

5

Swivel chair with synchronous mechanism (FS). Mesh 
backrest, mesh in black. Upholstered seat, seat sides in 
selected upholstery, black. Chair without armrests (RTS). 
Polyamide base (TS25-BL). Ø 50 mm self-braking castors 
for soft surfaces (SH). Black version – elements in black: 
backrest frame, connector, base, gaslift. 

@-SENSE-PLUS-BL FS 

ø700

41
0

–5
4010

50
–1

17
0 54

5

Swivel chair with synchronous mechanism (FS). 
Upholstered backrest with decorative element welded 
ultrasonically. Upholstered seat, seat sides in selected 
upholstery, black. Chair without armrests (RTS). Polyamide 
base (TS25-BL). Ø 50 mm self-braking castors for soft 
surfaces (SH). Black version – elements in black: backrest 
frame, connector, base, gaslift. 

Available only in Bondai:  
BN1005, BN4011, BN6016, 

BN8033, BN8010

@-SENSE-BL LP11

ø700

40
0

–5
3010

40
–1

17
0 54

5

Swivel chair with synchronous mechanism (LP11). Mesh 
backrest, mesh in black. Upholstered seat, seat sides in 
selected upholstery, black. Chair without armrests (RTS). 
Polyamide base (TS25-BL). Ø 50 mm self-braking castors 
for soft surfaces (SH). Black version – elements in black: 
backrest frame, connector, base, gaslift. 

@-SENSE-PLUS-BL LP11

ø700

40
0

–5
3010

40
–1

17
0 54

5

Swivel chair with synchronous mechanism (LP11). 
Upholstered backrest with decorative element welded 
ultrasonically. Upholstered seat, seat sides in selected 
upholstery, black. Chair without armrests (RTS). Polyamide 
base (TS25-BL). Ø 50 mm self-braking castors for soft 
surfaces (SH). Black version – elements in black: backrest 
frame, connector, base, gaslift.

Available only in Bondai:  
BN1005, BN4011, BN6016, 

BN8033, BN8010

Leather LE, 
Leather SD

Bondai, 
Lucia, 
Sempre, 
Kaiman

Bondai, 
Lucia, 
Sempre, 
Kaiman

Era. 
Microfibra, 
Contract, 
Nexus,  
Valencia, 
Xtreme

Era. 
Microfibra, 
Contract, 
Nexus,  
Valencia, 
Xtreme

Synergy

Synergy

Oxygen

Oxygen Leather LE, 
Leather SD

FS synchronous mechanism 

Functions of the mechanism: 
– free floating – the backrest and seat tilt synchronously,

– backrest tilt angle of 33 ° synchronised with the seat tilt of 11 °, *

– possibility of backrest lock in 5 positions,

– adjustable backrest tilt force by means of a bolt,

– adjustable seat depth – 50 mm (additional option),

– Anti-Shock – a feature protecting the user’s back from being hit by the backrest after the lock is
released 

– adjustable backrest height – 70 mm,

– smoothly adjustable chair height with a pneumatic lift.




